CITY OF OSAWATOMIE

439 Main Street P.O. Box 37 Osawatomie, Kansas 66064



913.755.2146 (p) 913.755.4146 (f) ozcity@osawatomieks.org www.osawatomieks.org

L. Mark Govea, Mayor

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Council, being the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas.

You are hereby notified that pursuant to a written request, I have called and do hereby call a special meeting of the Council of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, be held at **CONFERENCE ROOM 439 MAIN STREET** in said City at **6:30 PM** on **THURSDAY, JULY 19TH, 2018** for the following purpose:

2019 BUDGET WORKSHOP

DATED this 17th day of July, 2018.

/s/ L. Mark Govea

L. Mark Govea, Mayor City of Osawatomie, Kansas

CITY OF OSAWATOMIE

439 Main Street P.O. Box 37 Osawatomie, Kansas 66064



913.755.2146 (p) 913.755.4146 (f) ozcity@osawatomieks.org www.osawatomieks.org

L. Mark Govea, Mayor

REQUEST FOR SPECIAL MEETING

We, the undersigned Council members being of the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, respectfully request that a special meeting of the Council of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, be held at **CONFERENCE ROOM 439 MAIN STREET** in said City at **6:30 PM** on **THURSDAY**, **JULY 19**TH, **2018** FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSE:

2019 BUDGET WORKSHOP

Respectfully Submitted:	
/s/Nick Hampson	
/s/ Daniel Macek	
/s/ Kenny Diehm	